Notice

All recording fees established in accordance with La. **R.S. 13:844** have been amended by Act No. 173 of the 2017 Regular Legislative Session. The following schedule of fees has been adopted and will go into effect <u>August 1, 2017</u>.

For every document recorded, there will be an additional fee collected as per the following:

Judicial Building Fund (R.S. 13:992.1) \$30.00 LA Clerk's Remote Access Authority (R.S. 13:754) \$5.00

Fee Schedule:

Every document filed for recordation:

1-5 pages	\$100.00 + 35.00 Judicial/LA Portal	(\$135.00)
6-25 pages	\$200.00 + 35.00 Judicial/LA Portal	(\$235.00)
26-50 pages	\$300.00 + 35.00 Judicial/LA Portal	(\$335.00)
Over 50 pgs	\$335.00 + \$5.00 for each additional page	
	N. (C.) TO 1. (

Maps\Plats

(Larger than legal sized paper)

1 page + oversize charge \$120.00 + 35.00 Judicial/LA Portal (**\$155.00**)

Recording Oversized Pages

\$20.00 per page plus recording cost outlined above

This includes up to 10 names indexed, a certified copy, the LCRAA Portal fee and the Judicial fee.

**If you request your documents to be recorded in both Conveyance

& Mortgages please double the page fee only**

Single Cancellation Fees

Canc. Mortgage w/Original Note \$10.00 + Judicial/LA Portal (\$45.00) Canc. w/Affidavit (Mtg., Lien, Etc.) \$50.00 + Judicial/LA Portal (\$85.00) Please note multiple cancellations will be based on page fees above

Misc. Fees

Copies \$1.00 Each
Clocked Conformed Copy \$5.00 Each
Certified Copy \$10.00 Each

If you have any further questions, please contact the Recording Department at 225-389-3985.